Form PTO-1595 DOCT 0 3 2002

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

10-09-2002

102245440

10	the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	and transfer definitional of the and transfer and transfe	
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Gérard PLATEL  Henri PELTIER  Maurice BILLET  André MONNIN  Thierry COUVAL  Christophe NAYRAC  tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: LES MACHINES DUBUIT  Address: 10/12 rue du Ballon,  Zone Industrielle les Richardets  93160 NOISY LE GRAND  France
☐ Y		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes   ☑ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	If this document is being filed together with a new ap	phication, the execution date of the application is:
		4
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	10/178,250	
	10/178,250	B. Patent No(s).  litional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5.	10/178,250	
5.	10/178,250  Add  Name and address of party to whom correspondence	litional numbers attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	litional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 000466	litional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 000466  YOUNG & THOMPSON	litional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed
5.	10/178,250  Add  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 000466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor	Iitional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 000466  YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	litional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
08/200	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 000466  YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297  DE DBYRNE 00000016 250120 10178250  DO NOT USI	Iitional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
08/20( C:58)	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 000466  YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297  DE DBYRNE 00000016 250120 10178250  DO NOT USI	litional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 000466  YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 D2 DBYRNE 00000016 250120 10178250 DO NOT USI Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	litional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
08/20( FC:58)	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 000466  YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 72 DBYRNE 00000016 250120 10178250  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	Initional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

PATENT REEL: 013355 FRAME: 0612

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE

- Gérard PLATEL
- Henri PELTIER
- Maurice BILLET
- André MONNIN
- Thierry COUVAL
   Christophe MAYRAC

-Christophe <del>MAYRAC</del> NAYRAC

Citizens of

- French - French
- French
- French
- French
- French

Residing, respectively, at

- 32, boulevard du Général Ferrié, 94100 SAINT MAUR, France

- 110, rue Lasègue, 92320 CHATILLON SOUS BAGNEUX, France
- 1, résidence la Bretonnière, 78240 CHAMBOURCY, France
- 15, rue des Megrands, 92500 RUEIL, France
- 12, lotissement de la Borde, 88550 POUXEUX, France
- Les Essarts-Beaune les Mines, 88380 LIMOGES, France 28, rue Valmy, 77200 TORCY, France

08.09 2002

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto LES MACHINES DUBUIT

a corporation of FRANCE

having a place of business at 10/12 rue du Ballon, Zone Industrielle les Richardets, 93160 NOISY LE

GRAND, France

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the «Assignee»), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to A stack support transfer system and a printing machine including the system.

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States

And in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrisal Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this

/ı+b

day of July , 2002

Witness:

Assignors:

G. PLATEL

H. PELTIER

M. BILLET

A. MONNIN

T. COUVAL

C NAYRAC

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013355 FRAME: 0613** 

**RECORDED: 10/03/2002**